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VAN HEEL, FRANK File Bo. _B-[352

Frank Van Heel, son of one of our pioneer families, was born
near Freeport, Stearns County, September 14, 1887, He was a son of
Andrew and Gertrude (Woeste) Ven Heel. The father come from Holland, and
the mother was a netive of Carver County, Minnesota.

Andrew Van Heel came to America with hig parents when he was a
small boy about three years, and they settled in Carver County on & farm,
where he was raised to manhood, When Andrew was about eighteen years
old he came to Stearns County and started farming, in Krain Townéhip and
continued to farm all his life,

Frank Van Heel attended the village school in Freeport, until he
wag about fourteen years old, and then worked for his father on the farm
until time he sgtarted farming for himself,

After a few yeare as a farmer, Frank left and came to St, Cloud,
where he followed the granite trade in which he is engaged at the present
time,

Frank Van Heel was married to Olara Fischer, June 8th, 1909 at
Freeport, Minnesota, by Rev, L, Kaefler, Clara Fiecher was a daughter of
loritz and Maggie (Kvell) Fischer, neéighbors of the Van Heel femily near
Freeport, Minnesota

To Frank and Clara (Fischer) Van Heel were born three childrens
Loretta, wes born December 6, 1911, Alvina, was born June 5, 1914, and
Irene, was born day 237, 1916, all living at home,

On March 8, 1918, Mrs Olara (Fischer) Van Heel died at the age of
28 yvears, Her body was laid to rest in the Freeport Catholic Cemetery,

On Seotember 2, 1924 Frank Van Heel married Cecelia Kockler who

"es & daughter of Nicholas and Barbara Kockler pioneer residents of St
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Joseph, The marriage took place at St, Mary's Catholic Church in St,

Cloud, and was performed by Rev, Luke Fink, The attendants were John Van
Heel, brother of Frank, and Psuline Kockler, sister, of the bride, To
this union one daughter was born Bernett Ven Heel, born September 10,

1925, uMr, and lMrs, Frank Ven Heel are living at their home 330 Thirteenth

Avenue North, St, Cloud.

Interviewed: Frank Van Heel
Date: March 15, 1937
By: Nick P, Zruchten

Publication Granted



FROM THE RECORDS IN THE STEARNS COUNTY COURT HQOUSE

Name

1, Frank Van Heel
2, Loretta " "
3. Baby Van Heel
4, Irene " "

8. Bernett Van Heel

her'sg N
1. Gertrude

2.
3.
4,
6.

Clara Fischer
Clara Fischer
Clara Fischer

Celia Kockler

FOR THE FRANK VAN HEEL BIQGRAFHY

Date of
Birth

Sept. 14, 1887
Dec, 6,19811
June 5, 1914
May 237, 1916
Sept. 10, 19235

Age Book
B
E
26 H
28 J
31 s

MARRIAGE RECORD BOOK 4 PAGE 17411

Frank Van Heel and Cecelia K, EKockler

Married at St, Cloud, September 2, 1924

Byt Rev, Luke Fink O, 8, B,

Witnesses?

MARRIAGE RECORD BOOK U, PAGE 10918

Frank Van Heel and Clara Fiecher

Married at Freeport, June 8, 1909

By: Rev L, Kaefler 0, S, B,

Witnesses:

Place of
Birth

Millwood

Sto Cloud
" "

Page
86

31
34

5
12

John Van Heel and Pauline Kockler

Mathilda Van Heel and Frank Poering

Father's Name Age
Andrew Van Heel
Frank Van Heel
" RN 27
" ke 27
" B 27
Lige Remarks
16
16
598
151
411
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DEATH R ECORD BOCK K .PAGE 14 LINE 422
Ciara (Fischer) Van Heel Born December 24, 1889 at Wisconsin
Daughter of Moritz Figher and Maggie Kvell
Died March 8, 1918
Age 28 years @ months and 4 days
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