St. Cloud State University

The Repository at St. Cloud State

WPA Biographic Summaries

University Archives

3-15-1937

Van Heel, Frank (1887 -)

Nick P. Kruchten

Follow this and additional works at: https://repository.stcloudstate.edu/wpabio

Recommended Citation

Kruchten, Nick P., "Van Heel, Frank (1887 -)" (1937). WPA Biographic Summaries. 1337. https://repository.stcloudstate.edu/wpabio/1337

This Interview is brought to you for free and open access by the University Archives at The Repository at St. Cloud State. It has been accepted for inclusion in WPA Biographic Summaries by an authorized administrator of The Repository at St. Cloud State. For more information, please contact tdsteman@stcloudstate.edu.

· G ---

VAN HEEL, FRANK

File No. _ B - /382

Frank Van Heel, son of one of our pioneer families, was born near Freeport, Stearns County, September 14, 1887. He was a son of Andrew and Gertrude (Woeste) Van Heel. The father come from Holland, and the mother was a native of Carver County, Minnesota.

Andrew Van Heel came to America with his parents when he was a small boy about three years, and they settled in Carver County on a farm, where he was raised to manhood. When Andrew was about eighteen years old he came to Stearns County and started farming, in Krain Township and continued to farm all his life.

Frank Van Heel attended the village school in Freeport, until he was about fourteen years old, and then worked for his father on the farm until time he started farming for himself.

After a few years as a farmer, Frank left and came to St. Cloud, where he followed the granite trade in which he is engaged at the present time.

Frank Van Heel was married to Clara Fischer, June 8th, 1909 at Freeport, Minnesota, by Rev. L. Kaefler. Clara Fischer was a daughter of Moritz and Maggie (Kvell) Fischer, neighbors of the Van Heel family near Freeport, Minnesota

To Frank and Clara (Fischer) Van Heel were born three children: Loretta, was born December 6, 1911, Alvina, was born June 5, 1914, and Irene, was born May 27, 1916, all living at home.

On March 8, 1918, Mrs Clara (Fischer) Van Heel died at the age of 28 years. Her body was laid to rest in the Freeport Catholic Cemetery.

On September 2, 1924 Frank Van Heel married Cecelia Kockler who was a daughter of Nicholas and Barbara Kockler pioneer residents of St.

VAN HEEL, FRANK

in a gast or in

Page 2

Joseph. The marriage took place at St. Mary's Catholic Church in St. Cloud, and was performed by Rev. Luke Fink. The attendants were John Van Heel, brother of Frank, and Pauline Kockler, sister, of the bride. To this union one daughter was born Bernett Van Heel, born September 10, 1925. Mr. and Mrs. Frank Van Heel are living at their home 330 Thirteenth Avenue North, St. Cloud.

Interviewed: Frank Van Heel
Date: March 15, 1937
By: Nick P. Kruchten

Publication Granted

FROM THE RECORDS IN THE STEARNS COUNTY COURT HOUSE FOR THE FRANK VAN HEEL BIOGRAPHY

Name	Date of Birth	Place of Birth	Father's Name	Age
1. Frank Van Heel	Sept. 14, 1887	Millwood	Andrew Van Heel	
2. Loretta " "	Dec. 6,1 9 11	St. Cloud	Frank Van Heel	
3. Baby Van Heel	June 5, 1914	•		27
4. Irene " "	May 27, 1916	• •		27
5. Bernett Van Heel	Sept. 10, 1925			37

Mother's Name	Age	Book	Page	Line	Remarks
1. Gertrude		В	86	16	
2. Clara Fischer		E	31	16	
3. Clara Fischer	26	H	24	598	
4. Clara Fischer	26	J	5	151	
5. Celia Kockler	31	S	12	411	

MARRIAGE RECORD BOOK 4 PAGE 17411

Frank Van Heel and Cecelia K. Kockler

Married at St. Cloud, September 2, 1924

By: Rev. Luke Fink O. S. B.

Witnesses: John Van Heel and Pauline Kockler

MARRIAGE RECORD BOOK U. PAGE 10918

Frank Van Heel and Clara Fischer

Married at Freeport, June 8, 1909

By: Rev L. Kaefler O. S. B.

Witnesses: Mathilda Van Heel and Frank Poering

DEATH R ECORD BOOK K . PAGE 14 LINE 422

Clara (Fischer) Van Heel Born December 24, 1889 at Wisconsin Daughter of Moritz Fisher and Maggie Kvell
Died March 8, 1918
Age 28 years 2 months and 4 days